men 12/8/98

12-17-1998



	Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	100923216	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office					
	g ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Attorney Docket No. 102269					
	To the Assistant Commission	ner for Patents: Please record the attache	d original document or copy thereof.					
	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name	and address of receiving party(ie-;):					
	Masafumi ONO							
:	 Additional name(s) of conveying attached¹ 	ng party(ies) FUJI XEROX C 17-22, AKASAK	O., LTD. KA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAP.					
		☐ Yes ⊠ No						
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:		ional name(s) & address(es) attacl∗ed?					
	XX Assignment Me	erger B. Additi	ional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	Security Agreement	_ Change of Name	□Yes ⊠ No					
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: <u>December</u>	3, 1998						
4	A If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 3, 199</u>							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent	No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
:	 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai 	correspondence 6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
		B. Enclos	sed (Check No. <u>9707</u> .)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22.	8. Credit any o	overpayment or charge any underpayment to bunt number 15-0461.					
19191	DAZZ 00000095 09207464							
-	40.00 OP							
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	/ \ \ \ \	H6. 27,075 n No. 42,168	Date: December 8, 1998					
		Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Mas</u>	safumi ON	0	(5)		
(1.0)	To manet						
	Insert Name(s) of						
	Inventor(s)						
		other go signed, assign,	In consider od and value the under transfer at	eration of able conside signed agre nd set over	the sum of cerations para e(s) to ass to	ne dollar i to each of ign, and h	(\$1.00) and the under- ereby does
0	nsert Name of Assignee	(9) FU J	JI XEROX (CO., LTD.			
(10) I	insert Address of Assignee				e, Minato-	ku. Tokvo	Japan
	,						
		includin	g any and a , and all ation cert:	invention,	Assignee) tates of Ame and in all a s, continuat Patent, extent may be grant	pplications	for patent itutes, and
(11) I C T	nsert Identifi- ation, such as itle, Case Number Foreign Appli- ation Number	(11) <u>MUL</u> r	TIFUNCTIO	NAL PROCE	SSING APPA	RATUS AND	METHOD
0 0	r Foreign Appli- ation Number	(Case No	10226	9)		
		for which	h the under	signed has	(have) execu	ted an appli	ication for
		patent i	n the Unite	ed States of	America	1.1	
S	nsert Date of igning of pplication	(12) on .	December	3, 1998			
(13) A	lternative	(4.2)					
L	dentification or filed						
	pplications	Illed	December	8, 1998			
interfe thereo	The undersigned tion and any core execute separatem necessary. The undersigned erence which may be and to cooperate forward with such the undersigned may be necessary tion for Protection for confirm by Assigned.	ed agree(s) be declared e with the) to execut d concernin Assignee i	e all papers g this appli n every way	necessary : cation or co possible in o	in connection obtaining ev	on with any or division vidence and
to issuer any of the the entertaint execution this to communication to the second communication that is a second communication that is a second communication to the second communication that is	Assignee. The undersigned and all Legal and and all Legal and and all Legal and and all and and all a	ed hereby tters Pate inuing or and hereb	authorize(s nts of the reissue ar y covenants	s) and reque United State plications s that he ha	st(s) the Co es resulting to the said s (they have)	mmissioner from said a Assignee, a full right	of Patents pplication s Assignee to convey
	n witness whered igned name(s).						
Date <u>D</u>	ec. 3, 1998 1	Name of Inv	ventor	masation	i Cho		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inv	ventor				(SEAL)
	N						
	N						
	<i>N</i>						
ate	N	Name of Inv	ventor				(SEAL)
ate _	N	Name of Inv	ventor				(SEAL)
Th J.S.A. efore	nis assignment sho (b) a U.S. Cons at least two wit	ould prefer ul if outs nesses who	rably be si side the U o also sign	gned before: .S.A. If n here:	(a) a Notar either, then	y Public if it should	within the be signed
ate		Witness					
ate		Witness					

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/08/1998 REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0325